OP \$40.00 4919775

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM596687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brick Church Manufacturing, LLC		05/08/2015	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Adjustables, LLC	
Street Address:	2618 Brick Church Pike	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37207	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4919775	AMERICAN ADJUSTABLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: achaloner@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron Chaloner

Address Line 1: 211 Commerce Street, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron Chaloner
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron Chaloner/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=American Adjustables Certified TN Name Change (003)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0838

900568612

BRICK CHURCH MANUFACTURING, LLC ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Limited Liability Company Control Number: 702683

Pursuant to the provisions of §48-249-204 of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Organization:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Brick Church Manufacturing, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Articles of Organization of the Company are hereby amended as follows:
 - a. The name of the limited liability company is: American Adjustables, LLC.
- 3. This Amendment was duly adopted on MAY 8, 2015, by the members of the Company.
- 4. The Amendment will be effective upon filing by the Secretary of State.

This Amendment to the Articles of Organization has been executed as of 2015.

BRICK CHURCH MANUFACTURING, LLC

. 1

Name: <u>L 13/40-0</u>

Tide: Secretary

N AMG1 1488827 v1 1924478-000003 03/19/2015

RECORDED: 09/09/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0839